

## City of Milwaukee

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	011316	Version:	0					
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed			
File created:	1/22/2002			In control:	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE			
On agenda:				Final action:	2/12/2002			
Effective date:								
Title:	Resolution authorizing and directing the proper City officers to execute Grant of Permission, WE876 with the Department of Public Works of the City of Milwaukee. (Water Works)							
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR							
Indexes:	WATER EASEMENTS							
Attachments:	1. Fiscal Note.PDF, 2. Infr. Serv. Div. Cover letter.PDF, 3. Water Easement.PDF							

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
1/22/2002	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
1/25/2002	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
1/25/2002	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
1/25/2002	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
1/30/2002	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
2/12/2002	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	16:0
2/21/2002	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

011312

ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing and directing the proper City officers to execute Grant of Permission, WE876 with the Department of Public Works of the City of Milwaukee. (Water Works)

This resolution authorizes and directs the proper City officers to execute a Grant of Permission (Easement) with the Department of Public Works of the City of Milwaukee for the installation, operation, and maintenance of a water main across City of Milwaukee property.

Whereas, The Milwaukee Water Works is desirous of operating and maintaining a water main in City of Milwaukee property at the southwest corner of West Lisbon Avenue and North 49<sup>th</sup> Street;

Whereas, This Grant of Permission is necessary because said water main is located in a portion of the right-of-way at the southwest corner of West Lisbon Avenue and North 49<sup>th</sup> Street which has been vacated and the owner of said portion of land is now the City of Milwaukee;

Whereas, The terms of said Grant of Permission are set out and attached to

## File #: 011316, Version: 0

this file and approved as to content by the Superintendent of the Milwaukee Water Works; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to execute Grant of Permission WE876, said document being attached to and part of this file; and, be it

Further Resolved, That after said Grant of Permission has been executed by the proper City officers, it shall be forwarded to the Office of the City Attorney for approval as to form and execution and then to the Office of City Real Estate for recording and proper distribution. Milwaukee Water Works PWP:aw January 7, 2002